02-21-2001	Docket No.: M4065.0255/P255-A		
Fori Expir OMB (000,1002) 101618609	U.S. Department of Comperce Patent and Trademark Office		
	1367 1367		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy((s).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
	x Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Merritt, Todd A.	01/31/01		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	69773676		
Receiving Party Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Micron Technology, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the		
Name (line 2)	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be		
Address (line 1) Micron Technology, Inc.	a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) 8000 S. Federal Way			
Address(line 3) Boise ID	83707 -       State/Country     Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving party only.		
Name Thomas J. D'Amico (28,3)	71)		
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN	& OSHINSKY LLP		
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1	526		
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet(s) information to: s. Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231		
a standar of Datonts and Houghing to a standard of the standar			
1	02/07/2001 AZERGAW1 00000019 09773676 40.00 DP		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	√ 1 04 FC:581		
1249889 v1: QSF5011.DOC 1249889 v1: QSF5011.DOC			

PATENT REEL: 011518 FRAME: 0037

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	er (202) 828-2232
Name Thomas J.	D'Amico	
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN	SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	
Address (line 2) 2101 L Str	reet NW	
Address (line 3) Washington	a, DC 20037-1526	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	per of pages of the attached conveyance do ments.	cument # 3
Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	ent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned Number of Properties	PCT PCT	PCT PCT red. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Ar Method of Payment:	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Deposit Account count of if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fe	): \$ 40.00 nt ount.) # 04-1073
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true cop as indicated herein. Thomas J. D'Amico Name of Person Signing	lge and belief, the foregoing information is by of the original document. Charges to o Signature	s true and correct and any deposit account are authorized February 2, 2001 Date
	2	

1249889 v1; QSF501!.DOC 1249889 v1; QSF501!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 011518 FRAME: 0038

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Todd A. Merritt, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled PROGRAMMABLE COUNTER CIRCUIT FOR GENERATING A SEQUENTIAL/INTERLEAVE ADDRESS SEQUENCE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate. I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

old a. Muritt

Date:

-31-01

United States of America)State ofIdahoCounty ofADA)



Notary Public

1246374 v1; QPP\$011.DOC 1246374 v1; QPP\$011.DOC

RECORDED: 02/02/2001